BEFORE THE COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

In Re the Matter of

The Honorable Jennifer Cruz Part-Time Judge of the Issaquah **Municipal Court**

CJC NO. 11705-F-211

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION AND ORDER

The Commission on Judicial Conduct, pursuant to CJCRP 29(b), has considered information submitted by Judge Jennifer Cruz. Based on the information considered and attached and incorporated herein, the Commission hereby certifies that Judge Cruz has satisfactorily completed the terms and conditions of the Agreement section II(B)(4), of the Stipulation, Agreement and Order of Admonishment filed April 19, 2024.

So ordered.

Dated this 21st day of June, 2024.

Kristian Hedine, Chair

Commission on Judicial Conduct

	RECEIVED
	MAY 21 2024
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	BEFORE THE COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT OF THE STATE OF
7	WASHINGTON
8	IN THE MATTER of CJC No. 11705-F-211
9	THE HONORABLE JENNIFER CRUZ DECLARATION
10	Issaquah Municipal Court Judge Part-Time Judge
11	- I att-Time suage
12	I, Jennifer Cruz, hereby declare as follows:
13	1. I am over 18 years old and am competent to testify.
14	2. As required by the Stipulation, Agreement and Order of Admonishment in this matter
15	entered on April 19, 2024, I have read and familiarized myself with the Code of Judicial Conduct
16	in its entirety.
17	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the foregoing is
18	true and correct.
19	Signed at Scattle, Washington, on 5/15/2024
20	
21	£80G
22	Signature
23	
24	

Declaration of Jennifer Cruz

LAW OFFICE OF KEVIN BANK